
From: Ben Robertson BRobertson@ChapeloftheCrossMS.org
Subject: Re: quick meeting

Date: December 9, 2018 at 10:34 AM
To: Amy Barker amelia01@yahoo.com
Cc: Debbie Lominick dlominick@hotmail.com, Reggie Sims reggiesims62@gmail.com, Steve Middleton

middletonfarm1863@gmail.com, Rebecca Haas BECCAH7@msn.com, Molly Meeks meeksfive@aol.com, Jon Woodward
onejondoe@yahoo.com, Jim Russell stein.jim@gmail.com, George Ezell ezell_george@yahoo.com, Dr. Amanda Camp
acamp@acacc.com, Bob Williams bob.williams@mid.ms.gov, Whit Rayner wrayner@joneswalker.com, The Rev. Will Compton
WCompton@chapelofthecrossms.org, SARABETH CLARK sbclark3@yahoo.com, Julie Ray Brown
JRay@chapelofthecrossms.org, The Rev. Will Compton wcompton@chapelofthecrossms.org

Hello friends.  Here are the “minutes” from this morning’s meeting.

The Vestry convened at 10:19a in the Rector’s office.  Jon Woodward, Amy Barker, Debbie Lominick, Steve Middleton, Amanda Camp, and Rebecca Haas, and Ben Robertson were present. 

Ben read the Parish By-Laws regarding the Vestry and Wardens Nominating Committee.  He then selected the members and alternates of the committees:

Vestry: Lou Ellen Latham, Leisa Rucker, Brian Martin (1st Alternate), Debbie Rayner (2nd Alternate)
Wardens: Marcie Lockett, Lee Boyles, Joe Files (1st Alternate), Thomas Roberson (2nd Alternate)

Amanda Camp and Debbie Lominick volunteered to serve on the Wardens’s Nominating Committee.

At 10:25a, Amy moved that the Vestry adjourn, Amanda seconded.

Thanks again y’all.  I will e-mail the members of the committee today.  Happy 2 Advent!

Keep the Faith,
Ben+

The Rev. Ben G. Robertson, IV
Rector
The Chapel of the Cross
674 Mannsdale Road
Madison, MS   39110

601.856.2593 (office)
601.573.2558 (mobile)

facebook.com/benr4
twitter.com/benr4

On 8 Dec 2018, at 10.36 AM, Ben Robertson <brobertson@chapelofthecrossms.org> wrote:

Many thanks to all y'all for your help with the Angel Tree & food boxes!  I am so proud of the Chapel!

Also, while you are here, we need to have a five minute Vestry meeting.  There is no emergency, but I have made a goof regarding the nominations of Vestry members and Wardens.  According to the bylaws, the Vestry should have witnessed the

drawing by lot of eligible members to serve on the nominating committees in October.  Sorry.  10:15 in my office?  Again, I apologize.

Keep the Faith,

Ben+

The Rev. Ben G. Robertson, IV

Rector

The Chapel of the Cross

674 Mannsdale Road

Madison, MS   39110

601 | 856.2593 (office)

601 | 573.2558 (mobile)

facebook.com/benr4

twitter.com/benr4

instagram.com/benr4

On Dec 8, 2018, at 10:21 AM, Amelia Ellison <amelia01@yahoo.com> wrote:

All— given the rainy weather and mess outside, we are going to do this starting at 8:45 instead (when it’s dry-ish.) 

Thanks everyone!!!

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, December 7, 2018, 5:06 PM, Amelia Barker <amelia01@yahoo.com> wrote:

Vestry friends,

 

I’m so excited to share the below update from Michael and the servant ministry committee!!  Would you have ever believed it if someone had told you that the generosity of the Chapel of the Cross would allow us to feed almost 3,000

people this Christmas!?!?

 

Now that your heart is all warm and fuzzy, we could use your help!

 

We need to move boxes and angel tree items tomorrow so that the parish hall is open for the Christmas pageant. If any of you are free around noon tomorrow, we’d love your help in transporting boxes to the Dewees house and angel tree

gifts to the education building!
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